

CALL FOR POSTERS SDP ANNUAL CONFERENCE YOUNG RESEARCHER'S POSTER SESSION

APRIL 15-18, 2024

HILTON ARLINGTON, VA

SUBMIT HERE: <u>SDPevents@decisionprofessionals.com</u>

The Society of Decision Professionals (SDP) is pleased to announce the Call for Papers for the *Young Researcher's Poster Session at the Annual SDP Conference & Workshops, www.sdpevents.com, celebrating 30 years of conferencing! This year, the conference will take place in the vibrant city of Washington DC at the Hilton Arlington hotel in Arlington, Virginia, from April 15-18, 2024.

* Young Researcher's encompasses Ph.D. students and early-career professionals (5 years or less) in the field of decision analysis or related disciplines.

Mission and Opportunity:

Aligned with one of our key mission pillars, SDP is dedicated to the education of young professionals in the science of decision-making. We are excited to extend an invitation to Ph.D. students and young researchers in the field of decision analysis (DA) and adjacent disciplines to participate in the Young Researcher's Poster Session. This session offers a unique opportunity to showcase your research, engage in multidisciplinary collaborative discussions, and address unsolved issues in the realm of Decision Science theory and applications.

Conference Theme:

The theme for this milestone conference is "Decision Making in a Dynamic World." We will focus on five key industries: Pharma, Energy, Government, Natural Resources/Sustainability. The Young Researcher's Poster Session aims to contribute fresh perspectives to these dynamic fields.

CALL FOR POSTER DETAILS

Benefits for Young Researchers:

- Unparalleled opportunity to showcase your research
- Engage in interactive discussions with decision professionals
- Collaborate with peers from various disciplines
- Brainstorm and tackle unsolved issues in Decision Science theory and applications
- Gain insights into Decision Quality, the de-facto standard of practice for the SDP community

Submission Guidelines:

In-person Poster Session: April 16 and April 17, 2024, at 5:00 pm

Submission Deadline: January 16, 2024

Authors are invited to submit their abstracts by email: Please include your poster title, author name, contact details, and a brief abstract (<500 words). Email your submissions to SDPevents@decisionprofessionals.com.

For any questions or clarifications, please reach out to Julia Varshavsky, the lead curator of the Poster Session, at varshavsky.julia@occampoint.com.

SDP looks forward to your active participation in this enriching experience. We anticipate a successful Poster Session that will contribute to the advancement of Decision Science. Let's come together to shape the future of decision-making practices. Spread the word and share this Call for Presentations with your network.

We are looking forward to your contributions and participation!

2024 SDP Annual Conference

Conference Chairs

Terry Karner and Neil Hamlett



THE WORLD FORUM ON DECISION MAKING

decisionprofessionals.com